
No. E1-66676/2020/CC
City Police Office,
Kozhikode

cpkkd.pol@kerala.gov.in
04952722673

Dated. 09-01-2021

TENDER No.06/2020-21

The District Police Chief, Kozhikode City, Kerala Police Department, Government of
Kerala invites  Bids from reputed manufactures/authorised dealers or reputed vendors for
the SUPPLY OF HARDWARE ITEMS  with INSTALLATION . The Bidders should
comply with the following general condition in addition to the additional conditions of the
instant Tender.
 

GENERAL
1. The Bidder should be a reputed Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) or an
authorised dealer of OEM, who is having an Authorisation Certificate from the OEM to
participate in the tender floated by Kerala Police. Certificate from the OEM for sales and
service, to be produced.
2. One bidder cannot represent two Suppliers/OEMs or quoted on their behalf in a
particular Tender.
3. The OEM/Bidder should have a well-equipped Service Centre functioning in India
(preferably in Kerala) to cater the aftersales requirements. A copy of the Service Centre
details must be enclosed along with the Tender document. (Preferably the Bidder should
have a Service Centre in Kerala/South India).
4. A reputed vendor can participate in the Tender, provided the vending outfit is
functioning in the market for at least 5 years.
5. The Bidder should have valid GST Registration. Copy of GST Registration Certificate
should be enclosed along with the Tender.
6. The Bidder should have a valid PAN/Taxation Index Number. Copy of PAN/Taxation
Index Number allocation letter should be enclosed along with the Tender.
7. The Bidder must fulfil the following Minimum Qualification Criteria to prove the Techno-
Commercial competence and submit the documents in support thereof:
 

1 Tender No. & Date
Tender/006/2020-2021/CC

Date.11/01/2021

2 Item HARDWARE ITEMS

i Operating System Wondows 10 Pro

ii Platform intel 64 bit system

iii Processor
3.1 Ghz 6- Core Intel Xeon E5 or

better

iv RAM 32GB DDR4

v Screen resolution 1680 x 1050 or better

Free Disk

E1-66676/2020/CC 2b31bb



vi
Free Disk

Space
1 TB

3 Quantity 1Nos

4 Estimated Amount 1,65,000/-

5 Tender Fee 584/-

6 Earnest Money Deposit 1650/-

7 Date of Submission of Tender 11/01/2021  to 27/01/2021

8
Last date and time for submission of

Tender
27/01/2021 12.00 PM

9 Date of and time of opening of Tender 27/01/2021 3.00 PM

10 Place of Opening
City Police Office, Kozhikode,

Kerala

11
Date, Time and Place of Technical

Evaluation
28/01/2021, 11.00 AM at City

Police Office, Kozhikode, Kerala

12
Bid validity (Total Number of Days upto

which the rates are to be firm)
180 days

13 Warranty 3 years

14
Address of Tender
Inviting Authority

District Police Chief,
Pavamani Road, Mananchira,

Kozhikode -673001.
Ph: 0495 2722673
Mob:9497996989

email: cpkkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

1.The Tender should be super scribed with Tender Number and name of the store item
and to be addressed to The District Police Chief,ozhikode City,Pavamani
Road,Mananchira (PO) Pin-673001Kerala.Late Tenders will not be accepted.
2. The tenders should be submitted in two separate parts containing Technical and
financial bids in separate sealed envelopes clearly super scribed and should together in a
large envelope, all envelops sealed and super scribed with “Tender No. and name of
item”. If any offer contains technical bids and financial bids together in one envelope, such
offers shall be rejected outright.
3. Tenders of the offers received with requisite EMD or Bid Security will be opened on
27/01/2021 at 3 pm and Technical Evaluation bid opened on 28/01/2021 at 11 am in the
presence of the authorized representatives of the firm who may be present at that time. All
tenders received without EMD will be rejected, outright. All prices quoted should be
inclusive of all levies and taxes.
4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) should be furnished along with the Tender. EMD may
be submitted either in crossed Bank Drafts/Treasury Savings Bank Deposits/Government
Promissory Notes/Bank Guarantee or National Saving Certificates drawn in favour of the
District Police, Chief, kozhikode City,Pavamani Road,Mananchira (PO) PIN-673001 The
name of the firm and Tender number should be mentioned in the reverse side of the EMD
and Tender cost. Firms which are exempted from furnishing EMD should produce a copy
of relevant authorized document for verification. Without EMD, the Tenders will be
rejected.
5. Specifications and list items of each tender shall be obtainable from the District
Police,Chief, Kozhikode City,Pavamani Road,Mananchira (PO) Pin-673001. during
working hours of office. The firms should also furnish the detailed specifications, make
brochures, Test Report from Govt. Laboratories/Agencies (wherever possible) technical
support network in Kerala etc. of the equipments along with the tenders. The Tenders
without detailed specifications of quoted items, Brochures, make etc are liable to be

E1-66676/2020/CC 2b31bb



 

George A V IPS 
Deputy Inspector General of Police 

rejected forthwith. The Tenders without separate envelope and not super scribing the
Tender number will be rejected.
6. As the items are urgently required, the selected bidder will have to supply the item
without loss of time, preferably within five days.
7 .Sample will be submitted free of cost whenever necessary, which would be returned
only after the supply is effected. The firms should be ready to show live demonstration of
technical equipments at their own risk and cost.
8. Police Department is not liable to send any individual communication.Police
Department is not responsible to return the samples after verification. The rates quoted
should be valid and firm till 11/07/2021.
9. The District Police, Chief, Kozhikode City is empowered to reject any Tender without
assigning any reason.
10. For any further clarification please contact District Police Office, Kozhikode City
(0495- 2722673).

E1-66676/2020/CC 2b31bb


